
Syowa Station All-Sky Camera Observation Data List in 1973 by JARE-14
OVD ID START STOP OVD  start OVD  stop Frames Comment
007301 02/23  22:12:00 02/24  02:10:30 00001 00469 469 02:02:25 MC

03/01  21:33:00 03/02  00:50:55 00470 00859 390 21:39:00 MC
03/02  21:39:00 03/03  03:15:30 00860 01529 670 21:40,  03:13 MC
03/12  22:08:00 03/13  04:01:30 01530 02226 697 22:13, 03:56 MC
03/13  21:05:00 03/14  04:19:30 02227 03085 859 21:10, 04:14 MC
03/16  22:27:00 03/17  04:18:30 03086 03782 697 22:32, 04:16 MC
03/17  20:33:00 03/17  22:50:30 03783 04048 266 20:38, 22:46 MC
03/19  00:52:00 03/19  04:21:30 04049 04434 386 01:20, 04:16 MC
03/19  20:24:00 03/20  04:26:30 04435 05392 958 20:26, 04:21 MC
03/21  20:41:00 03/22  04:58:30 05393 06354 962 20:47, 04:53 MC, 03:30-03:41 ND
03/22  19:41:00 03/23  04:59:55 06355 07011 657 20:45 MC,  NDあり

03/23  19:36:00 03/23  23:56:30 07012 07272 261
03/24  19:35:00 03/25  05:15:30 07273 07850 578 21:05-21:07 ND
03/25  19:32:00 03/26  05:07:55 07851 08429 579 05:05 MC
03/26  19:55:00 03/27  05:14:55 08430 09108 679 19:57 MC
03/27  22:14:00 03/28  01:24:55 09109 09437 329 22:19 MC ,  NDあり

03/29  23:26:00 03/30  05:40:30 09438 10068 631 23:30 MC
03/31  19:45:00 04/01  05:36:55 10069 11247 1179 19:50 MC
04/06  19:05:00 04/07  05:23:30 11248 12475 1228 19:12, 05:21 MC
04/13  23:28:00 04/14  05:59:30 12476 13248 773 23:34, 05:54 MC
04/14  17:59:00 04/15  02:41:30 13249 14286 1038 18:05, 02:40 MC
04/16  19:31:00 04/17  02:22:55 14287 15104 818 19:37 MC
04/17  22:02:00 04/18  01:48:55 15105 15553 449 22:07 MC
04/18  17:25:00 04/19  06:25:30 15554 17050 1497 17:30, 06:23 MC, 19:49-20:13 ND
04/20  00:07:00 04/20  06:34:30 17051 17819 769 00:10, 06:32 MC
04/22  17:44:00 04/23  06:54:30 17821 19392 1572 17:47, 06:48 MC
04/23  17:25:00 04/24  06:37:30 19393 20972 1580 17:27, 06:34 MC
04/27  20:38:00 04/28  04:13:30 20973 21867 895 20:43, 04:02 MC
04/28  17:32:00 04/29  05:09:30 21868 23120 1253 17:37, 02:52 MC
04/29  17:17:00 04/30  07:02:30 23121 24765 1645 17:21, 07:00 MC
04/30  17:50:00 05/01  07:06:30 24766 26351 1586 17:55, 07:04 MC
05/01  17:29:00 05/02  01:57:30 26352 27362 1011 17:34, 01:56 MC
05/02  22:47:00 05/03  07:28:30 27363 28389 1027 22:54, 07:19 MC
05/03  17:55:00 05/04  06:38:55 28390 29912 1523 18:00 MC
05/04  17:39:00 05/05  07:16:30 29913 31537 1625 17:45, 07:12 MC
05/10  18:46:00 05/11  07:37:57 31538 36169 4632
05/12  17:58:00 05/13  07:28:57 36170 41035 4866
05/13  17:11:00 05/14  07:31:57 41036 46201 5166
05/14  17:49:00 05/15  03:39:57 46202 49747 3546
05/15  18:07:00 05/16  08:05:57 49748 53785 4038 NDあり

MC=Mode  Change
ND=No  Data

007302 05/16  17:18:00 05/17  07:30:57 00001 05119 5119
05/23  17:51:00 05/24  08:02:57 05120 10231 5112
05/24  17:28:00 05/25  00:50:57 10232 12889 2658
05/25  21:41:00 05/26  07:28:57 12890 16418 3529
05/26  17:43:00 05/27  07:39:57 16419 22040 5622
05/28  17:45:00 05/29  06:58:57 22041 26804 4764
05/29  18:45:00 05/30  07:45:57 26805 31484 4680
06/02  17:55:00 06/03  05:41:57 31485 35726 4242
06/04  23:34:00 06/05  06:04:57 35727 38072 2346
06/05  20:30:00 06/06  07:26:57 38073 42074 4002
06/06  20:09:00 06/07  07:01:57 42075 45992 3918
06/07  18:04:00 06/08  07:59:57 45993 51008 5016
06/10  00:35:00 06/10  03:03:57 51009 51902 894
06/10  20:02:00 06/11  00:19:57 51903 53450 1548



Syowa Station All-Sky Camera Observation Data List in 1973 by JARE-14
OVD ID START STOP OVD  start OVD  stop Frames Comment
007303 06/11  00:20:00 06/11  08:58:57 00001 03133 3133

06/11  18:27:00 06/12  06:24:57 03134 07442 4309
06/17  18:51:00 06/18  07:48:57 07443 12111 4669
06/23  02:21:00 06/23  07:26:57 12112 13947 1836
06/24  03:18:00 06/24  07:58:57 13948 15633 1686
06/24  19:47:00 06/25  06:02:57 15634 18981 3348
06/30  22:24:00 07/01  08:27:57 18982 22605 3624
07/01  18:12:00 07/02  01:50:57 22606 25359 2754
07/02  21:07:00 07/03  06:49:57 25360 28858 3499
07/04  01:45:00 07/04  04:49:57 28859 29968 1110
07/09  00:49:00 07/09  03:23:57 29969 30898 930
07/14  21:00:00 07/15  06:05:57 30899 34174 3276
07/15  20:15:00 07/16  08:16:57 34175 38506 4332
07/16  18:01:00 07/17  07:59:57 38507 43540 5034
07/17  23:30:00 07/18  07:42:57 44981 47938 2958
07/20  00:35:00 07/20  08:11:57 47939 50680 2742
07/20  22:01:00 07/21  01:12:57 50683 51834 1152
07/22  02:03:00 07/22  06:31:57 51835 53448 1614

007304 07/25  01:03:00 07/25  07:48:57 00001 02436 2436
08/01  23:43:00 08/02  01:50:57 02437 03204 768
08/05  22:41:00 08/06  08:07:57 03205 06618 3414
08/06  22:54:00 08/07  07:01:57 06619 09546 2928
08/07  22:56:00 08/08  07:53:57 09547 12763 3217
08/08  23:53:00 08/09  07:13:57 12763 15408 2646
08/09  21:47:00 08/10  07:16:57 15409 18882 3474
08/10  23:43:00 08/11  05:10:57 18883 20808 1926
08/11  23:45:00 08/12  02:41:57 20809 21870 1062
08/15  22:55:00 08/16  06:34:57 21871 24630 2760
08/17  00:01:00 08/17  07:48:57 24631 27438 2808
08/20  23:03:00 08/21  07:13:57 27439 30384 2946
08/22  21:25:00 08/23  06:19:57 30385 33593 3209
08/23  20:54:00 08/24  06:22:57 33594 36647 3054
08/24  18:02:00 08/25  06:42:57 36648 41213 4566
08/29  22:25:00 08/30  03:08:57 41214 42912 1699
08/30  19:50:00 08/31  05:19:57 42913 46386 3474
08/31  23:14:00 09/01  05:00:57 46387 48468 2082
09/01  19:07:00 09/02  04:00:57 48469 51502 3034
09/10  19:12:00 09/11  01:59:57 51503 53920 2418

007305 09/11  02:00:00 09/11  04:42:57 00001 00965 965
09/11  19:34:00 09/12  04:28:37 00966 03959 2994 22:36:40-22:52:57 ND
09/12  23:11:00 09/13  04:16:27 03960 05753 1794
09/13  20:05:00 09/14  04:24:57 05754 08753 3000
09/14  20:12:00 09/15  04:16:57 08754 11663 2910
09/15  20:24:00 09/16  04:13:57 11664 14483 2820
09/21  20:01:00 09/22  01:15:57 14484 16373 1890
09/22  19:50:00 09/23  03:56:57 16374 19296 2923
09/23  19:50:00 09/24  01:39:57 19298 21397 2100
09/25  19:52:00 09/26  00:38:57 21398 23119 1722
09/27  22:26:00 09/28  03:11:57 23120 24836 1717
09/28  21:43:00 09/28  22:38:57 24837 25172 336
09/29  20:25:00 09/30  02:44:57 25173 27452 2280
10/02  22:25:00 10/03  03:55:57 27453 29438 1986
10/03  20:17:00 10/04  02:31:57 29439 31688 2250
10/04  20:33:00 10/05  02:10:57 31689 33716 2028
10/07  20:30:00 10/08  01:51:57 33717 35647 1931 Timer  Trouble
10/08  20:28:00 10/09  03:38:27 35648 38229 2582 Timer  Trouble

ND=No  Data


